Published on Synchrony News (https://newsroom.synchrony.com) on 12/3/15 9:00 am EST

# NFCC® Receives \$4 Million Commitment from Synchrony Financial to Support Enhanced Financial Education

## Release Date:

Thursday, December 3, 2015 9:00 am EST

#### Terms:

Community & Philanthropy [1] Cpnsumer financing [2] National Foundation for Credit Counseling [3] Private label credit cards [4] Synchrony Financial

### **Dateline City:**

WASHINGTON & STAMFORD, Conn.

## Synchrony Financial grant to the National Foundation for Credit Counseling<sup>®</sup> for the next phase of Sharpen Your Financial Focus<sup>™</sup>

WASHINGTON & STAMFORD, Conn.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u> [6])--Synchrony Financial has committed a \$4 million grant to the National Foundation for Credit Counseling<sup>®</sup> (NFCC<sup>®</sup>) in support of the next phase of the Sharpen Your Financial Focus<sup>™</sup> (Sharpen) initiative. The Sharpen program allows consumers to identify their most pressing financial issue, and then helps them select appropriate solution options through education and counseling. The steps of the program are:

- MyMoneyCheckUp® available at <a href="www.SharpenToday.org">www.SharpenToday.org</a> (7) is an online financial self-assessment tool designed to increase financial awareness and provide consumers with concrete steps to improve their financial well-being.
- A one-on-one financial review with an NFCC Certified Financial Professional to find solutions to current concerns and develop a realistic plan to meet long-term goals.
- Financial education workshops and online courses designed as a "deep dive" into the major area(s) of interest to the consumer.
- A fourth step has been added for Sharpen 2.0, utilizing technology to keep consumers on-track with their financial commitments and goals.

"The NFCC is fortunate to have Synchrony Financial as a partner in helping prepare and coach people to live better and healthier financial lives," said Susan C. Keating, president and CEO of the NFCC. "This funding will help tens of thousands of consumers who are working hard to be responsible with their finances."

"We share NFCC's commitment to financial education that focuses on the financial health of consumers and we are pleased to continue supporting their efforts," stated Margaret Keane, president and CEO of Synchrony Financial.

In its third year, the Sharpen program has already served close to 50,000 people. Preliminary research by The Ohio State University reveals that 67 percent of participants say the program helped them better manage their money, 68 percent say it helped them set financial goals, 70 percent improved their overall financial confidence, and 73 percent are paying their debt more consistently. Over a year and a half, the average total debt of participants decreased by \$13,000 and their credit scores improved from 588 to 608—over the 600 threshold that opens up access to more affordable credit.

Consumers who are interested in improving today's financial situation or planning for a better tomorrow can call 855-3-SHARPEN or visit <a href="https://www.SharpenToday.org">www.SharpenToday.org</a> [8] to connect with an NFCC Member Agency and begin the Sharpen Your Financial Focus program.

### About the NFCC

Founded in 1951, the National Foundation for Credit Counseling ® (NFCC®) is the nation's first and largest nonprofit dedicated to improving people's financial well-being. With 600 member offices serving 50 states and Puerto Rico, our NFCC® Certified Consumer Credit Counselors are financial advocates, empowering millions of consumers to take charge of their finances through one-on-one financial reviews that address credit card debt, student loans, housing decisions and overall money management. Make one of the best financial decisions of your life. For expert guidance and advice, call (800) 388-2227 or visit nfcc.org today.

## **About Synchrony Financial**

Synchrony Financial (NYSE: <u>SYF</u>[9]) is one of the nation's premier consumer financial services companies. Our roots in consumer finance trace back to 1932, and today we are the largest provider of private label credit cards in the United States based on purchase volume and receivables.\* We provide a range of credit products through programs we have established with a diverse group of national and regional retailers, local merchants, manufacturers, buying groups, industry associations and healthcare service providers to help generate growth for our partners and offer financial flexibility to our customers. Through our partners' over 300,000 locations across the United States and Canada, and their websites and mobile applications, we offer our customers a variety of credit products to finance the purchase of goods and services. Synchrony Financial (formerly GE Capital Retail Finance) offers private label and co-branded Dual Card<sup>™</sup> credit cards, promotional financing and installment lending, loyalty programs and FDIC-insured savings products through Synchrony Bank. More information can be found at <a href="https://www.synchronyfinancial.com">www.synchronyfinancial.com</a> [10], <a href="mailto:facebook.com/SynchronyFinancial">facebook.com/SynchronyFinancial</a> [11] and <a href="https://www.synchronyfinancial.com">twitter.com/SyFNews</a> [12].

\*Source: The Nilson Report (April, 2015, Issue # 1062) - based on 2014 data.

## Language:

English

## Contact:

Synchrony Financial: 855-791-8007 media.relations@synchronyfinancial.com [13]

## Ticker Slua:

Ticker: SYF

Exchange: NYSE

@SYFNews

Source URL: https://newsroom.synchrony.com/press-release/community-philanthropy/nfcc-receives-4-million-commitment-synchrony-financial-support-

#### Linker

[1] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/press-release-category/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-4

- [2] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/bw-tag/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-16
- [3] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/bw-tag/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-17
- [4] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/bw-tag/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-7
- [5] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/bw-tag/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-4
- [6] http://www.businesswire.com
- [7] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink& url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.SharpenToday.org& eshe et=51236280& newsitemid=20151203005397& lan=en-station and the statement of the sta

US&anchor=www.SharpenToday.org&index=1&md5=e76061784f404867cd1fb617daa9b7eb

[8] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

US& anchor=www.SharpenToday.org& index=2& md5=645badcdbc5aa17fcb344c8b9d5c6a47abbadcdbc5aa17bdbc4abbadcdbc4abbadcdbc5aa17bdbc4abbadcdbc5aa17bdbc4abbadcdbc5aa17bdbc4abbadcdbc4abbadcdbc5aa17bdbc4abbadcdbc5aa17bdbc4abbadcdb

[9] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

[10] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

[11] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink& url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2FSynchronyFinancial%2F& esheet=51236280& newsitemid=20151203005397& lan=en-US& anchor=facebook.com%2FSynchronyFinancial& index=5& md5=e3fc06278388e27cecaf457d423ce467

[12] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink& url=https%3A%2F%2Fmobile.twitter.com%2FSYFNews& esheet=51236280& newsitemid=20151203005397& lan=en-thermore and the statement of the statement o

[13] mailto:media.relations@synchronyfinancial.com